3/18/5	01-12-2006	SHEET	Attorney Docket U 01
To the Honorphia Commission	103156964	_Y	10/528331
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party( ies):	ents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attach	ned original documents or copy there
1. Alexandr Mikhailovich DEREVYA		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party ( ies):
2. Alexander Sergeevich FOMIN 3. Sergei Viktorovich SELEZNEV	GIN	Name; Ale;	xandr Mikhailovich Derevyagin
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?	1.	sev Vrazhek, 44 ap.23
🖸 🖓 No		) Mos	cow 129002
3. Nature of conveyance;		Ruse	518
		Additional name/s	) & addresses(es) altached?
Other	nge of Name		
			NO
Execution Date(s): 1. February 26, 2005			
2. February 28, 2005 3. February 28, 2005			
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li></ol>			
International Application No.: PCT/RU200 International Filing Date: 5 May 2004 Priority Date Claimed: 30 May 2003	14/000197	new application.	
International Application No.: PCT/RU200 International Filing Date: 5 May 2004 Priority Date Claimed: 30 May 2003		Patent No.(s):	
Addit	tional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s):	
International Application No.: PCT/RU200 International Filing Date: 5 May 2004 Priority Date Claimed: 30 May 2003	tional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s):       Patent No.(s):       Yes       No	oplications and patents involved;
International Application No.: PCT/RU200 International Filing Date; 5 May 2004 Priority Date Claimed: 30 May 2003 Addit	tional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s):       Patent No.(s):       Yes       No	oplications and patents involved;
International Application No.: PCT/RU200 International Filing Date; 5 May 2004 Priority Date Claimed: 30 May 2003 Addit	tional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s):	1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP	tional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap	1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Ional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed	1 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Mame: Mam: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame: Mame:	Ional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed	1
Additess: Addre	Ional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed	1 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 05 LLANDGRA 00000047 10528331	ndence concerning	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged in whole or in part to:
Additess: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 05 LLANDGRA 00000047 10528331 21 Ladas Ladas Lada	Ional numbers attached? Indence concerning 6 7. 5 8. 1	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed Authorized to be a Deposit account num	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged in whole or in part to:
Additess: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 05 LLANDGRA 00000047 10528331 21 Signature: /ILLIAM R. EVANS	ndence concerning	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed Authorized to be a Deposit account num	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged in whole or in part to:
Additess: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 05 LLANDGRA 00000047 10528331 21 Signature:	Ional numbers attached? Indence concerning 6 7. 5 8. 1	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed Authorized to be a Deposit account num	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged in whole or in part to:
Additess: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61* Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959 05 LLANDGRA 00000047 10528331 21 Signature: /ILLIAM R. EVANS	Ional numbers attached? Indence concerning 7. 7. 8. 8. 8. 90 NOT USE THIS S	Patent No.(s): Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR : Check Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num	1 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> charged in whole or in part to: mber: <u>12-0425</u>

REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0263

۶.

2

:

## Practitioner's Docket No. U015623-3

Ì

🛛 U.S. and/or 🛛 Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or For:

; )

- U.S. Provisional Application
- For: U.S. Patent
- For: □ PCT Application
- Multiple Inventors By:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

lexandr Mikhailovich DEREVYAGIN	<u>Sivtsev Vrazhek per.</u> , 44-23		
(type or print name of inventors)	Moscow 119002, Russia		
	Address	Russian	
lexander Sergeevich FOMIN	ul. Lenskaya,16-3-15	Nationality	
	St. Petersburg 195298, Russia		
	Address	Russian	
ergei Viktorovich SELEZNEV	ul. Moskovskaya, 134/146-100	Nationality	
	Saratov 410600, Russia		
	Address	Russian	
		Nationality	
	Address	·	
		Nationality	
	Address		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2 PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0264

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 481673235 US

\_

04/19/2006	15:41	FAX	2122468959
		2.1	, <u>-</u>
	÷ .	•	
-			

-

.

.

 $(\overline{\phantom{a}})$ 

, . . .

А	tono-de-d	and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)
	recorded of	n Reel
		Frame
heret ASSI	by sells, ass IGNEE	igns and transfers to
Alexa	andr Mikha	ilovich Derevyagin Sivtsev Vrazhek, 44 ap.23
(type o	r print name o	of ASSIGNEE) Address
Russi	an	
Nationa	ality	Moscow 129002, Russia
and	i the succes	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
X	the	entire right, title and interest
	an	undivided netcent (
for the	United Stat	tes and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
D DEW P METH	OINT MEA	in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ASUREMENT METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CARRYING OUT SAID
 Name	of inventor	(s) Alexandr Mikhailovich DEREVYAGIN
Alexar	ider Sergee	FOX CD 1
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
1d whic		in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date berewith
(a) (b)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
(a) (b)		<ul> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith</li> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>
(a) (b)		<ul> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith</li> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>
(a) (b) (c) (d)		<ul> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith</li> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>
(a) (b) (c)		<ul> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith</li> <li>Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on</li></ul>

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0265

=

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Alexandr Mikhailovich DEREVYAGIN (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 28, 02. 2005 date of signing
Alexander Sergeevich FOMIN (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this (X) 28.02.2445 date of signing
Sergei Viktorovich SELEZNEV	(X) flore Signature of ASSIGNOR	$\frac{\text{this}(\mathbf{X}) - 2 \cdot 8 \cdot 12 \cdot 2005}{\text{date of signing}}$
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity, complete the following information	<i>v</i>

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE:

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 017509 FRAME: 0266

**RECORDED: 04/19/2006**